TERMS & CONDITIONS
CENTRAL MAINE POWER COMPANY

Page 44.0
Thirty-Third Revision

SECTION 44
TRANSMISSION SERVICES

44,1 TRANSMISSION CHARGES

The transmission charges contained in the basic rate per month provided in the rates schedules are
provided below. Transmission rates are charged either on a kilowatt-hour or a kilowatt basis,
depending on the rate structure of the class. The rates presented below are applicable to core
rates schedules and to targeted rates, where, but for the targeted rate, the customers would take

service under the core rate class.

The following transmission rates are included in core rate schedules that do not have a demand

component:

Rate

A

A-TOU

A-ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY
A-LM

A-SEASONAL

SGS

SGS-TOU

AL

SL

0.048022

0.070322 On-Peak only

0.111237 kWh May to October only
0.039719

0.039719

0.032607

0.032607

The following core rate schedules have only a non-coincident demand component, and
transmission rates included in the per kW rates of rate schedules are presented in the table below
as $/kW. The $/kWh column is included to provide transmission rates for targeted rate customers

billed on a per kWh basis:

Rate $/KW
MGS-S 12.51
MGS-P 9.51

MGS-S-TOU 12,51
MGS-P-TOU 9.51

IGS-S-TOU 16.71
IGS-P-TOU 17.90
LGS-S-TOU 24.05
LGS-P-TOU 18.26
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$/kWh

0.037920
0.031331
0.037920
0.031331
0.034018
0.036519
0.051557
0.035151
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SECTION 44
TRANSMISSION SERVICES

441 TRANSMISSION CHARGES (continued)
The following optional targeted rate schedules have both a non-coincident and coincident demand
component, and the transmission rates presented in the table below as $/kW are applied to the

coincident demand component only.

Rate $/kW $/kWh
B-CPT 23.03 N/A

The following optional targeted rate schedules reduce to zero the Regional Network Service and
Local Network Service charges pursuant to ISO — New England Schedule 21, Section 11.9.

Rate B-ES $/KW $/kWh

SGS 0.002509
SGS-TOU 0.002509
MGS-S 0.79 0.002379
MGS-P 0.73 0.002175
MGS-S-TOU 0.79 0.002379
MGS-P-TOU 0.73 0.002175
IGS-S-TOU 0.92 0.002245
IGS-P-TOU 0.88 0.002190
LGS-S-TOU 1.00 0.002286
LGS-P-TOU 1.00 0.002072

Effective Date: July 1, 2025 Peter Cohen

Docket No. 2025-00018 Vice President - Regulatory



