Page 44.0 Thirty-Third Revision

SECTION 44 TRANSMISSION SERVICES

44.1 TRANSMISSION CHARGES

The transmission charges contained in the basic rate per month provided in the rates schedules are provided below. Transmission rates are charged either on a kilowatt-hour or a kilowatt basis, depending on the rate structure of the class. The rates presented below are applicable to core rates schedules and to targeted rates, where, but for the targeted rate, the customers would take service under the core rate class.

The following transmission rates are included in core rate schedules that do not have a demand component:

<u>Rate</u>	<u>\$/kWh</u>
А	0.048022
A-TOU	0.048022
A-ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY	0.048022
A-LM	0.070322 On-Peak only
A-SEASONAL	0.111237 kWh May to October only
SGS	0.039719
SGS-TOU	0.039719
AL	0.032607
SL	0.032607

The following core rate schedules have only a non-coincident demand component, and transmission rates included in the per kW rates of rate schedules are presented in the table below as \$/kW. The \$/kWh column is included to provide transmission rates for targeted rate customers billed on a per kWh basis:

<u>Rate</u>	<u>\$/kW</u>	<u>\$/kWh</u>
MGS-S	12.51	0.037920
MGS-P	9.51	0.031331
MGS-S-TOU	12.51	0.037920
MGS-P-TOU	9.51	0.031331
IGS-S-TOU	16.71	0.034018
IGS-P-TOU	17.90	0.036519
LGS-S-TOU	24.05	0.051557
LGS-P-TOU	18.26	0.035151

Effective Date: July 1, 2025

Peter Cohen

Page 44.10 Eighth Revision

SECTION 44 TRANSMISSION SERVICES

44.1 TRANSMISSION CHARGES (continued)

The following optional targeted rate schedules have both a non-coincident and coincident demand component, and the transmission rates presented in the table below as \$/kW are applied to the coincident demand component only.

Rate	<u>\$/kW</u>	<u>\$/kWh</u>
B-CPT	23.03	N/A

The following optional targeted rate schedules reduce to zero the Regional Network Service and Local Network Service charges pursuant to ISO – New England Schedule 21, Section II.9.

Rate B-ES	<u>\$/kW</u>	<u>\$/kWh</u>
SGS		0.002509
SGS-TOU		0.002509
MGS-S	0.79	0.002379
MGS-P	0.73	0.002175
MGS-S-TOU	0.79	0.002379
MGS-P-TOU	0.73	0.002175
IGS-S-TOU	0.92	0.002245
IGS-P-TOU	0.88	0.002190
LGS-S-TOU	1.00	0.002286
LGS-P-TOU	1.00	0.002072

Effective Date: July 1, 2025

Peter Cohen